

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 14.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Yogendra Kumar Gupta, staff No. 33641 Retired

D.E.T. Jodhpur, regarding inclusion his name in the Seniority list of SDEs (T) in the I

to XVII.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Yogendra Kumar Gupta, staff No. 33641, retired D.E.T. Jodhpur, regarding inclusion of his name in the Seniority list number I to XVII of SDEs (T).

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai

> Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 14.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Kishore Dadhich, HR No. 198409939, regarding

his service claims consequent upon orders of Hon'ble High Court of Jodhpur.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Kishore Dadhich, HR No. 198409939, regarding his service claims consequent upon orders of Hon'ble High Court of Jodhpur.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 14.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, **NEW DEL**HI-110001

Representation received from Shri Ravi. B, SDE % D.E.T OFCP, STP, Mysore Subject:

regarding objections in revised Seniority lists No. 6 & 7 published by BSNL Co New

Delhi.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Ravi. B, SDE % D.E.T OFCP, STP, Mysore regarding objections in revised Seniority lists No. 6 & 7 published by BSNL Co New Delhi.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748

DATED: 14.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, **NEW DEL'HI-110001**

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE-Reg

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Ajay Batri, SDE HR No. 199101050 SDE	BRBRAITT but under transfer to NETF	BRBAITT Jabalpur	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to NETF due to his compelling family circumstances. His case is duly recommended by CGMT BRBAITT, Jabalpur.
02	Shri Ram Kumar Niranjan, SDE Staff No. 160329	Gujarat	Madhya Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to Madhya Pradesh Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

DATED: 14.09.2015

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

Financial Secretary

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, **NEW DEL'HI-110001**

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE-Reg

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri S.B. Anehosur, DET Staff No. 31094	WTP Panjim	Karnataka Circle	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstances
02	Shri Pandurang Jadhav, DET HR No. 198404066	ETP	STR/ Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to STR/Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Shri V. K. Srivastava, DE HR No. 198206339	UP (E) but under transfer to Uttarakhand	UP (East)	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to Uttarakhand Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. He is District Secretary, AIBSNLEA, Allahbad.
04	Shri Y.S. Eranna, AGM HR No. 198007732	Karnataka but under transfer to Chhattisgarh	Karnataka	The officer has requested for further retention in Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748

DATED: 14.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, **NEW DEL**H-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE - reg.

S.	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri R.K. Aggarwal, AGM (L/A) HR No. 198908850	Punjab but under transfer to Assam	Punjab	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to Assam Circle due to his compelling medical circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above